

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Nos: SC04-40/SC04-41

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

JOHN ROBERT PAPE and MARC ANDREW CHANDLER,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF COMPLAINANT

On Review of Final Order of Referee

**Barry Richard
M. Hope Keating
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1838
Tallahassee, FL 33302**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT1

I. Standard of Review1

II. The Referee Erred in Finding That Respondents’ Advertisements Do Not Violate Rule 4-7.2(b)(4) of the Rules Regulating The Florida Bar.....1

III. The Referee Erred in Finding that Respondents’ Advertisements Do Not Violate Rule 4-7.2(b)(3) Of the Rules Regulating The Florida Bar.....6

IV. The Referee Erred in Finding that Rules 4-7.2(b)(3) and 4-7.2(b)(4) Were Unconstitutionally Applied as to Respondents and that Respondents’ Television Advertisements are Constitutionally Protected Commercial Speech.....8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Bates v. State Bar of Arizona</i> 433 U.S. 350 (1977)	4, 8, 9
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Public Serv. Comm'n of New York</i> 447 U.S. 557 (1980)	8, 9
<i>Holland v. Gross</i> 89 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 1956)	1
<i>In re R.M.J</i> 455 U.S. 191 (1982)	8
<i>Peel v. Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Comm'n of Illinois</i> 496 U.S. 91 (1990).....	4, 8, 9
<i>Shapero v. Kentucky Bar Ass'n</i> 486 U.S. 466 (1988)	9
<i>The Florida Bar v. Elster</i> 770 So. 2d 1184 (Fla. 2000).....	2
<i>The Florida Bar v. Senton</i> 882 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 2004)	1
<i>The Florida Bar v. Trazenfeld</i> 833 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 2002)	1
<i>The Florida Bar v. Went For It, Inc.</i> 515 U.S. 618 (1995)	9
<i>Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Counsel of the Supreme Court of Illinois</i> 471 U.S. 626 (1985)	2, 4, 8, 9

Rules

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-7.2(b)(3)	6, 7, 8
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-7.2(b)(4)	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8
